WHEREAS, the City Council has considered the matter at a regular scheduled City Council 
meeting. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby adopts the appropriations 
limit for the Fiscal Year 2022-23, as calculated in Exhibit A, and hereby determines the amount to 
be thirty-seven million, six hundred seventy-five thousand, eight hundred twenty-six dollars 
($37,675,826) for the City of Half Moon Bay, pursuant to Article XIII B of the California Constitution. 

The City selected the following adjustment factors for the calculation of this amendment to the 
appropriations limit for the 2022-23 fiscal year: (1) the population factor of the City of Half Moon